RANKING COLT 2025

98 Marca minima (92)

PEREZ BURRIEL, Angel

BALSELLS PINTO, Jordi

MIRALLES BARANDARIAN, Mikel
MARINA MARTIN, CARLOS

FAU RUBIO, Javier

HERNANDEZ REDONDO, Manuel
CIURANA VALLES, Enrique

FERRE AGUILERA, Gerardo Joaquin
BARTUAL CARO, Salvador

UTRILLA TRINIDAD, Mario German
CABRERA ROBLES, Pablo

ADAMS

CP 12 FASE CP 22 FASE CP 32 FASE CP 42 FASE C. ESPANA P.C. PR
P.C. P.R. P.C. P.R. P.C. P.R. P.C_ PR P.C. P.R.

88 Tea 89 192 s . 9 3255 31,5
90 87 83 12 318 18
T2 s [93 o el o 88 318 18
89 87 85 9 3155 13,5
88 90 82 9 317,5 13,5
84 192 s 87 192 s 89 3175 12
85 87 86 91 3 90 313 3
91 3 92 229 3

88 89 88 79 88 309

86 90 88 308

79 80 87 87 88 306

86 82 87 90 86 306

90 87 88 85 305,5

90 84 86 85 85 303,5

79 81 79 86 89 300,5

89 84 84 83 76 287

84 81 70 81 77 280,5

80 78 74 80 278

77 74 82 274

88 87 218,5

84 82 207

81 82 163

63 80 143

88 132

83 124,5

81 121,5

75 112,5




SUAREZ ITURRE, Jose Luis

85

85



RANKING TANZUTSU 2025

ORIGINAL (85) Marca minima (79)

REPLICA (95) Marca minima (90)

DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, Manuel

SEGURA BADIA, Marcel

FERRER PALACIO, Manuel
CORCOLES BERTOLIN, Miguel

VILA CERDA, Héctor

PEREZ BURRIEL, Angel

GONZALEZ FRANCIA, Francisco Javier
VELASCO OTAL, Rafael

RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, Jose Antonio
FERRER MARQUEZ, Jose Vicente
BALSELLS PINTO, Jordi

KUNITOMO
E-O/R

CP 12 FASE CP 22 FASE CP 32 FASE CP 42 FASE C. ESPANA P.C. PR
P.C. PR P.C. PR P.C. PR P.C PR P.C. PR

72 69 67 85 268,5
68 76 74 75 73 260,5
62 43 126,5

85 90 9 |92 15 87 92 15 320 46,5

193 20 139,5 30

84 . 12 83 89 6 83 304,5 18

15 82 87 86 308 15

192 15 78 76 66 269 15

84 Te0 o 82 80 87 3045 9

77 82 83 89 6 2985 9

87 88 3 80 74 79 2935 3

88 3 83 80 291 3
83 78 77 86 86 298
85 79 84 84 295
74 86 86 75 81 293,5
78 83 85 82 81 289,5
74 84 85 69 78 286
84 77 79 82 79 284,5
75 82 83 281,5
37 81 67 80 75 273,5
57 74 66 75 252,5
57 58 81 236,5




FERRATE ROJALS, Joan

GUILLEN DOZ, Ricardo

PAYA SANCHEZ, Alberto

CASTELLANOS ALABEDRA, Jose Alberto
MORENO GONZALEZ, Diego

VALDES PASTOR, Juan

GIL MARTINEZ DE MURGA, Antonio
FAU RUBIO, Javier

79

78

79

79

82
73

79
79
76

81

74

160
158
158
152
87 130,5
67 100,5
60 90
79



RANKING DONALD MALSON 2025

ORIGINAL (86) Marca minima(76)

MIRALLES BARANDIARAN, Mikel
BARTUAL CARO, Salvador

REPLICA (90) Marca minima (80)

PARDO RECHE, Pedro Antonio
MARTINEZ MONTERO, Roberto
CIURANA VALLES, Enrique

EL ALAMO
E-O/R

CP 12 FASE CP 22 FASE CP 32 FASE CP 42 FASE C. ESPANA P.C. PR
P.C. PR P.C. PR P.C. PR P.C PR P.C. PR
68 77 77 8 20 280 30
6 66 76 75 2685 6
3 68 72 72 77 266,5 3
62 66 70 e 74 258
28 69 73 69 68 244
60 71 53 72 67 243,5
71 67 138
46 48 64 45 112
54 81
53 79,5
80 87 20 83 s 75 282,5 26
80 65 6 269,5 9
81 72 8 s 77 2795 6
69 69 70 3 262 45
64 3 187 4,5
75 78 71 67 259,5
. 70 77 56 67 258,5
69 70 67 69 76 253
73 67 76 63 243,5
59 69 72 65 238,5
65 69 65 231,5




FERRER PALACIO, Jose Manuel
FERRER MARQUEZ, Jose Vicente
VILA CERDA, Hector

PINA MORENO, Luis

DE SAN PEDRO MARTIN, Cesar
MURNIZ ALVAREZ, Francisco Antonio
MARINA MARTIN, CARLOS

LEZAUN AYECHU, Angel

VELASCO OTAL, Rafael

URRA ECHAVARRI, Juan Fco.

PEREZ VIZCAINO, Alfonso
HERNANDEZ REDONDO, Manuel
VERNET MEDICO, Francisco Javier
PAYA SANCHEZ, Alberto

ROFES VERNIS, Pedro

FERRATE ROJALS, Joan

MAYOL COLOM, Matias

JIMENO VAQUERO, Juan Carlos
GALLEGO DE LA OSSA, Antonio
LOPEZ CORRALES, Juan Antonio
ESCODA ARAGONES, Jose

CAMERO FERNANDEZ, Francisco Javier
SUAREZ CUEVAS, Marcel
SANPEDRO MARTIN, Cesar

SUAREZ ITURBE, Jose Luis

ANTON ESCLAPEZ, Tomas
CARRETERO GONZALEZ, Jose Antonio
CEPEDAL TORRE, Adrian

BARTUAL BALLESTER, Nuria
MORENO GONZALEZ, Diego

PONCE MARTINEZ, Domingo
RETZLAFF MEDINA, Guillermo Claudio
SOTES LAFUENTE, Santiago Miguel

76
54
67

23
75

45

65
63

38
38

66
60
45

67

52
60
62
52

59
59
45

78
64
65

22

65
61
73
62
64

66

70
66
54
62
41

71
67

65
72
72
75

56
51

55
64
51
63
75
77
79
80
74
56
54

62
49
46
46

80
75
65
67
26

228,5
222
221,5
220,5
218,5
190,5
189,5
187
187
171
153
137
136
133
124
116
93
73,5
69
69
66
65
63
59
59
45
38
38



UTRILLA TRINIDAD, Mario German

55



RANKING KUCHENREUTER 2025

CP 12 FASE CP 22 FASE CP 32 FASE CP 42 FASE C. ESPANA P.C. PR
P.C. PR P.C. PR P.C._ PR P.C PR P.C. PR
ORIGINAL 98 Marca minima (93) BOUTET
E
198 30 15 95 15 94 12 92 6 331 54
86 12 90 89 93 9 323,5 255
197 25 86 87 85 81 305,5 25
91 3 [ea 89 88 92 6 323 24
90 91 3 94 12 322 21
91 3 86 88 Tea 89 318,5 15
90 88 91 3 85 3085 3
89 86 90 87 89 312,5
PEREZ BURRIEL, ANGEL 83 79 83 86 88 301
RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, Andres 87 82 87 299,5
MIRALLES BARANDIARAN, Mikel 78 90 84 294
CIURANA VALLES, Enrique 76 75 81 90 292
MARTINEZ ASIAIN, Enrique 85 75 81 83 290,5
BALSELLS PINTO, Jordi 84 85 87 77 287,5
REAL REAL, JOSE ANTONIO 82 79 72 70 74 272
GARCIA VERDU, Francisco 86 88 218
FERRE AGUILERA, Gerardo Joaquin 88 132
BARTUAL CARO, Salvador 84 126
BARTUAL BALLESTER, Nuria 77 115,5
UTRILLA TRINIDAD, Mario German 73 109,5
PELLEJERO SANTIANEZ, IKER 90 90
RODRIGUEZ SANJOSE , Nunci 77 77

KUCHENREUTER UNDERHAMER
REPLICA 99 Marca minima (94) FORSYTH

92 3 92 3 12 91 187 15

1% 15 3 6 |95 12 . 9 86 320 27



MAS MAS, Ximo
MOREO ARIZA, Rafael
PARDO RECHE, Pedro Antonio

CARRETERO GONZALEZ, José Antonio

CIURANA VALLES, Enrique
DE LA CRUZ CARDIEL, Pedro Jose

KUCHENREUTER CLASICA
REPLICA 99 Marca minima (94)

FERRE AGUILERA, Gerard
PASCUAL PEREZ, ENRIQUE
COLMENARES DIAZ, Miguel
FERRER PALACIO, Jesus Manuel
LORCA BECERRO, Juan Carlos
MARTINEZ MONTERO, Roberto
FERNANDEZ MINGUEZ, Fernando
PINA MORENO, Luis
GASTAMINZA MURUZABAL, Pedro
FERRER MARQUEZ, Jose Vicente
BAILEN RODRIGUEZ, Tomas

DE SAN PEDRO MARTIN, Cesar
URRA ECHAVARRI, Juan Fco
ILLESCAS RODENAS, Sandra
CORTES TAPIZ, Angel

RINON ARRESE Andrea

LEZAUN AYECHU, ANGEL

GARDE ILZARBE, JOSE JAVIER

91

92 3

81

88

91
91
87
84

86
87
83
80

73
68
66

90
92

89
87
75

85
90
85
88

79
80
77
25

64

91

90
85

88

93 6
89
90
90
86
87
86
90
82
90
57
85
88
61
83
91
90

85

89
83

98
93
92

92
87
86
90
87
85
81
86
82
83
72
77
84
69
90
90

20
25

323
319,5
92
312,5
296,5
208,5
176

336,5
331
328,5
327
97
94
93
318
311,5
310
308
305,5
302,5
300,5
298
296
288,5
278
276,5
258
252,5
226
225

13,5
3

57
43,5
30
25,5
20

4,5



MARINA MARTIN, CARLOS

MURNIZ ALVAREZ, Francisco Antonio
VERNET MEDICO, Francisco Javier
PAYA SANCHEZ, Alberto

MARTINEZ VICENS, Francisco
ROFES VERNIS, Pedro

FERRATE ROJALS, Joan

CASTRILLON PEREZ, Francisco Javier
IBANEZ LOPEZ, Jose pascual
SUAREZ ITURBE, Jose Luis

GRANDA ALONSO, Beatriz

MESTRE VIDAL, Juan Manuel

CASTELLANOS ALAVEDRA, JOSE ALBERTO

CEPEDAL TORRE, Adrian
DIEGUEZ ERCA, LUIIS MIGUEL
ESCODA ARAGONES, Jose
FELICES LAGO Jose Manuel
ANTON ESCLAPE, Tomas
VICENTE SERNA, Joaquin

No definido

MORENO GONZALEZ, Diego

DE LA PAZ JORQUERA, Pedro
VAZQUEZ SOTO, Angel Luis

DE LA PAZ JORQUERA, Pedro
DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, Manuel
PONCE MARTINEZ, Domingo
MAYOL COLOM, Matias

MEJIAS TRANCOSO, Antonio Jesus
NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN, Timo Aulis
LOPEZ CORRALES, Juan Antonio
RETZLAFF MEDINA, Guillermo Claudio
VILA CERDA,Hector

88

82

87

86

84

74
90
87
81
81

87
87

83
82
79

91
88
90
88
81

85

83

86

89

84

85
83

84

84

91
84

94
93
93
94
90
91
89
89
88
87
87
86

o o0 0

222,5
214
180
178
177
173
164

87
87
87
86
85
84
84
84
83
83
82
79

141
139,5
139,5

141

135
136,5
133,5
133,5

132
130,5
130,5

129

13,5

13,5



PONC MARTINEZ, Juan Cristobal
MONSEES, Willem Frederik
GALLEGO DE LA OSSA, Antonio

GIL MARTINEZ DE MURGA, Antonio
JIMENO VAQUERO, Juan Carlos
RAGEL DE LA VEGA, Manuel
HALONEN, Janita Lisbeth

VALDES PASTOR,

85
84
82
78
77
76
73
69

127,5
126
123
117

115,5
114

109,5

103,5



RANKING COMINAZZO 2025

CP 12 FASE CP 22 FASE CP 32 FASE CP 42 FASE C. ESPANA P.C. PR
P.C. P.R. P.C. P.R. P.C. P.R. P.C PR P.C. P.R.
ORIGINAL (93) Marca minima (81) EGG
E
20 | (W89 12 | [es . 9 306 32
77 68 12 295 18
3 58 74 70 79 279 3
79 291
78 78 276
66 71 75 264
62 28 79 67 242
55 17 68 60 240
SELLES CALABUIG, RAMON 73 70 178
MAYOL COLOM, Matias 70 105
REPLICA (97) Marca minima (89) WOGDON
E-O/R
3 86 83 305 6
6 85 87 87 309 6
. (5ol s 84 305 3
3 80 84 301 3
82 80 . 310
88 305
COLMENARES DIAZ, Miguel 78 87 86 303
86 81 85 303
87 | 89 84 302
GALAN TALENS, Jose Ramén 86 84 301
PARDO RECHE, Pedro Antonio 80 79 86 289
MARTINEZ MONTERO, Roberto 72 86 86 287
GONZALEZ FRANCIA, Francisco Javier 80 80 77 276
PINA MORENO, LLUIS 83 80 75 276
FERRER MARQUEZ, Jose Vicente 65 75 79 78 271
GASTAMINZA MURUZABAL, Pedro 76 82 87 60 60 259
MIRALLES BARANDIARAN , Mikel 78 71 72 257
DELGADO SAENZ, JOSE ANTONIO 73 71 73 254
MUNIZ ALVAREZ, Francisco Antonio 86 79 205
FERRE AGUILERA, GERARD 84 79 203
GARCIA VERDU, Francisco 81 81 203
ROFES VERNIS, Pedro 76 RN 73 165
VILA CERDA, Hector 85 79 73 74 164
PAYA SANCHEZ, Alberto 87 75 162
FERRATE ROJALS, Joan 59 69 86 155
MORENO GONZALEZ, Diego 88 132
DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, Manuel 86 129
PONCE MARTINEZ, Domingo 82 123
DE LA PAZ JORQUERA, Pedro 72 108
RETZLAFF MEDINA, Guillermo Claudio 72 108




MOREO ARIZA, Rafael

SUAREZ CUEVAS, Marcel 84
URRA ECHAVARRI, Juan Fco

VALDES PASTOR, Juan

GIL MARTINEZ DE MURGA, Antonio

PONCE MARTINEZ, Juan Cristobal

105

76,5
49,5



RANKING MARIETTE 2025

98 Marca minima (94)

GALAN TALENTS, Jose Ramon
GUILLEN DOZ, Ricardo
MARTIN FISAC, Eugenio
BARTUAL CARO, Salvador
GARCIA VERDU, Francisco
PEREZ BURRIEL, Angel
CIURANA VALLES, Enrique
PLA MARTI, Francisco
GONZALEZ FRANCIA, Francisco Javier
VELASCO OTAL, Rafael
BALLSELLS PINTO, Jordi

CP 12 FASE CP 22 FASE CP 32 FASE CP 42 FASE C. ESPANA P.C. PR
P.C. P.R. P.C. P.R. P.C. P.R. P.C_ PR P.C. P.R.
PETERLONGO
E
89 Tea 25 92 6 329 46
88 1% 20 12 91 3 326,5 36,5
89 91 3 87 3 9 [94a 325 30
89 88 Tea 91 3 93 9 324,5 285
83 92 6 88 89 Tea 322 24
Te3 o 12 [9a 12 90 323 24
Tea 9 92 6 89 3205 21
87 195 15 87 90 89 3185 15
93 9 90 92 6 79 3035 15
89 91 3 90 93 9 88 316 12
91 3 92 6 88 87 89 3165 9
90 92 6 228 9
93 9 89 2265 9
81 89 88 93 9 85 3095 9
93 9 93 9
88 92 6 84 89 3135 6
91 3 90 91 3 88 314 6
88 88 92 6 85 81 30,5 6
92 6 87 90 90 317 6
91 3 1365 4,5
89 91 3 2255 45
82 86 90 87 91 3 3135 4,5
84 91 3 87 3055 3
86 91 3 86 89 88 312 3
88 88 86 89 87 307,5
84 84 90 303
86 84 77 88 302




MARTINEZ VICENS, Francisco

VILA CERDA, Héctor

PINA MORENO, Luis

CARRETERO GONZALEZ, Jose Antonio
FERRER MARQUEZ, Jose Vicente
URRA ECHAVARRI, juan Fco

DE SAN PEDRO MARTIN, Cesar
MARINA MARTIN, CARLOS

MURNIZ ALVAREZ, Francisco Antonio
GARDE ILZARBE, Jose Javier

PEREZ VIZCAINO, ALFONSO

SELLES CALABUIG, Ramon

RUIZ MONTELIO, Yolanda
HERNANDEZ REDONDO, Manuel
FERRATE ROJALS, Joan

ROFES VERNIS, Pedro

PAYA SANCHEZ, Alberto

MAS MAS, Ximo

DE LA CRUZ CARDIEL, Pedro Jose
VERNET MEDICO, Francisco Javier
CORTES TAPIZ, Angel

MORENO GONZALEZ, Diego
RETZLAFF MEDINA, Guillermo Claudio
DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, Manuel
SOTES LAFUENTE, Santiago Miguel
DE LA PAZ JORQUERA, Pedro
LOPEZ CORRALES, Juan Antonio
RAGEL DE LA VEGA, Manuel
VAZQUEZ SOTO, Angel Luis
BARTUAL BALLESTER, Nuria
NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN, Timo Aulis
CABRERA ROBLES, Pablo

PONCE MARTINEZ, Domingo

89

82
78

79

89

72

81
77

86
79

83
81

78

89
86
82
79

76

90
88
84
69

81
70

86

90
76
83
86
89

88
71

90
89
84
73
81
74
90
88

85
84

86
80
80

86
79

80
77
80
80
81
83
72
89
87
88
86
84
81

59
92
89
87
86
86
85
85
83
82
82
81
81

300
293,5
288
285
283,5
279,5
277
221,5
219,5
217
213
212
193,5
176
169
169
168
168
167
167
159,5
138
133,5
130,5
129
129
127,5
127,5
124,5
123
123
121,5
121,5



MIRALLES BARANDIARAN, Mikel
PONCE MARTINEZ, Juan Cristobal
UTRILLA TRINIDAD, Mario German
MAYOL COLOM, Matias

MONSEES, Willem Frederik
GALLEGO DE LA OSSA, Antonio
JIMENO VAQUERO, Juan Carlos
VALDES PASTOR, Juan

GIL MARTINEZ DE MURGA, Antonio
CASTRILLON PEREZ, Francisco Javier
SUAREZ ITURBE, Jose Luis

PASCUAL PEREZ, ENRIQUE

ANTON ESCLAPEZ, Tomas
FERNANDEZ GARCIA, PEDRO
CEPEDAL TORRE, Adrian

MORON MIGUEL, Javier

PECINA MARTINEZ DE IBARRETA, SANTIAGO
ESCODA ARAGONES, Jose

IBANEZ LOPEZ, Jose Pascual

FELICES LAGO, Jose Manuel
MESTRE VIDAL, Juan Manuel
CAMERO FERNANDEZ, Francisco Javier
FERNANDEZ BERGANZO, DIEGO
HERNANDEZ LAFUENTE, Gabriel

89

79

64

17

86

82

75
73

78

75

69

84

82

78

17

80
79
79
79
79
77
76
74
65

120
118,5
118,5
118,5
118,5
115,5

114

111

97,5

89
86
84
82
82
79
78
78
75
75
73
69
64
17
17
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